# 504565402 09/26/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4612113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDMUND J. FISH	01/10/2005
ALLEN J. EICHLER	01/10/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICA ONLINE, INC.
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY
City:	DULLES
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15444195

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)744-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3474491577

Email: DOCKET@IPSPRING.COM

Correspondent Name: IP SPRING

Address Line 1: 180 NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LE-0509-01-US-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN MINTER
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn Minter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LE-0509-01-US-CON2\_assignment#page1.tif source=LE-0509-01-US-CON2\_assignment#page2.tif source=LE-0509-01-US-CON2\_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504565402 REEL: 044013 FRAME: 0391

Attorney Docket No.: 06975-481001

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Edmund J. Fish, of 11388 Seneca Knoll Drive, Great Falls, VA 22066 and Allen J. Eichler, of 39786 The Narrows Road, Waterford, VA 20197, hereby assigns to AMERICA ONLINE, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-MODAL PARTICIPANT LISTS, filed December 21, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/017205, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 06975-481001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ereto set my hand and s	seal at	5
this 10th day of 1671	2015		L.S.
Signature witnessed by:	•		
	WITNESS: Printed Name:		——
Modern	Address:	2059) Part - Ruge Adamy Ut 2014)	<u> </u>
Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Any B Labora  22265 Riche Blod  N. Wes VA-2014	

Attorney Docket No.: 06975-481001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,		
this 47 day of	. <u>-,</u> ,20 <u>05</u>	
ACLES	t.s.	
ALLEN J. FICHLER		
Signature witnessed by:		
11.0105	WITNESS: Quid Thelia	
Date	Printed Name: Doniel Whale	
	Address: (956 Carriage Hill Rd	
	Allvan-Pann, Pa. 1510,	
1/10/05	WITNESS: - Janey Lukale	
Date	Printed Name: Name J. L., Whale,	
	Address: 1956 Carriage Hill Rd.	
	Allism Park, PA 15701	
	,	

Page 3 of 3

40257802.doc